Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZADMOBILE, INC.		06/11/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emotive Communications, Inc	
Street Address:	345 California Street	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77411546	RINGJAM
Serial Number:	77175738	EMOTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)768-8550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 831-768-1755

Email: markboys@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra Miller

Address Line 1: 345 California Street

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE EMOTIVE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra Miller	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0220

\$65.00 7741154

900173822

Signature:	/Alexandra Miller/	
Date:	10/13/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name change Zad to Emotive Communications#page1.tif source=Name change Zad to Emotive Communications#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0221

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

	The corporation organization	ed and existing under	and by virtue of the General
	Corporation Law of the St	ate of Delaware does here	eby certify
	FIRST: That at a meeting Zad Mobile, Inc.	of the Board of Director	s of
	be advisable and calling	a meeting of the stock	proposed amendment of the declaring said amendment to solders of said corporation for the proposed amendment is
	RESOLVED, that the Cer	tificate of Incorporation	of this corporation be amended
	by changing the Article th	ereof numbered "	One (1) "so that, as
	amended, said Article shal	be and read as follows:	55 mat, as
	The name of the Co	orporation is Emot	ive Communications,
	the State of Delaware at will by statute were voted in fav	with Section 222 of the nich meeting the necessary or of the amendment.	ation was duly called and held e General Corporation Law of y number of shares as required oted in accordance with the to Law of the State of
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F. said corneration has	caused this certificate to be
	signed this 11th		, 20 ¹⁰
			1
		B., 0	<u> </u>
		Authoriz	zed Officer
		Title: Chief Execu	utive Officer
State of Delawar Secretary of Stat	te	Name: Igor Neymar	1
Division of Corporat Delivered 11:07 AM 06/ FILED 11:07 AM 06/14 SRV 100658304 - 422564	/14/2010 1/2010	Print or	
	_ 		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0222

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZAD MOBILE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZAD MOBILE, INC." TO "EMOTIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4225649 8100

100658304

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 10/13/2010

AUTHENTY CATION: 8077894

DATE: 06-24-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0223